Express Mail MMC2046046ETTC VEP-106XX

10.0.1.10.13/2	- 14 - 2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rcv.6-93) Case No. 0401-00(1 (vas UN))	SHEET SHEET	
WEST FORM 37 (/ 7/08)	1509287	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Jan Adolf Lagas	Name: STORK ENGINEERS & CONTRACTORS B.V.	
Johannes Borsboom Maria Louis Joseph Augustinus Wetzels	Internal Address:	
<u> </u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: Radarweg 60	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Country: THE NETHERLANDS City: 1043 NT Amterdam State Zip	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		
[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Execution Date: April 23, 1998, respectively		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/043,228 filed March 12, 1998		
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Hayes LLP Ten Post Office Square	[X] Enclosed	
Boston, Massachusetts 02109	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number: 23-0804	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FREE OF		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Stanley M. Schurgin 20,979	m 2 7 (30 (9D	
Name of Person Signing Registration No. Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sh	icet, attachments, and document: [2]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011107 FRAME: 0267

ASSIGNMENT

Applicat No. 09/043,228 95059.3 Docket No. VER-106XX

WHEREAS Jan Adolf, LACAS, Markgouw 4, 1141 JD Monnickendam, the Netherlands Johannes BORSBOOM, Frans Halskade 104, 2282 VC Rijswijk, the Netherlands Maria Louis Joseph Augustinus WETZELS, Adrien Moonenweg 19, 2597 KM 's-Gravenhage the Netherlands

and each one of them, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled: Method and apparatus for degassing sulfur

described and claimed in international application no. PCT/NL96/00360 filed 16 September 1996 ; and

WHEREAS, Stork Engineers & Contractors B.V.

a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Netherlands , and engaged in business at Radarweg 60, 1043 NT Amsterdam, the Nethelands

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Date	
23 April 1998	
23 April 1998	
23 April 1998	

J.A. Lagas

M.L.J.A. Wetzels

Express Mail Number

EMS29469465US

RECORDED: 07/30/1998

PATENT REEL: 011107 FRAME: 0268